)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:50:55 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0803 (Rat #0314, Act #0638 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By Senate Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Joint Resolution to approve regulations of the Real Estate Commission, relating to advertising, residence requirement,
credit report, branch office, licensing, closing statements, examinations, broker, salesmen and property managers, handling of
funds, age requirement, sign on office, display of license, failure of examination, management agreements, multi-unit rental
property, employee duties, designated as Regulation Document Number 1100, pursuant to the provisions of Article 1, Chapter
23, Title 1 of the 1976 Code.

05/23/89
05/24/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/29/89
06/01/89
01/18/90
01/18/90
01/30/90
01/31/90
01/31/90
01/31/90
02/13/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-50
Read second time SJ-53

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-53

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-49
Read second time HJ-78

Objection by Rep. Klapman HJ-29

Read third time and enrolled HJ-29

Ratified R 314

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/31/90

Act No. 638

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



