

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0803 (Rat #0314, Act #0638 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By Senate Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Joint Resolution to approve regulations of the Real Estate Commission, relating to advertising, residence requirement, credit report, branch office, licensing, closing statements, examinations, broker, salesmen and property managers, handling of funds, age requirement, sign on office, display of license, failure of examination, management agreements, multi-unit rental property, employee duties, designated as Regulation Document Number 1100, pursuant to the provisions of Article 1, Chapter 23, Title 1 of the 1976 Code.

05/23/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-50
05/24/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-53
05/24/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-53
05/25/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
05/29/89	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-49
06/01/89	House	Read second time HJ-78
01/18/90	House	Objection by Rep. Klapman HJ-29
01/18/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-29
01/30/90		Ratified R 314
01/31/90		Signed By Governor
01/31/90		Effective date 01/31/90
01/31/90		Act No. 638
02/13/90		Copies available